

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Writ Petition No. 3356 of 2025

Neeru Pravin Jain ... Petitioner
V/s.
M/s. Goldie Lab Chemi & ors. ... Respondents.

**WITH
Criminal Writ Petition No. 3965 of 2025**

Mr. Gunwant N Khirani ... Petitioner
V/s.
Mrs. Meena Atul Joshi and anr. ... Respondents.

**WITH
Criminal Writ Petition No. 3970 of 2025**

Yash Enterprises ... Petitioner
V/s.
Mrs. Meena Atul Joshi and anr. ... Respondents.

**WITH
Criminal Writ Petition No.4120 of 2025**

Jitendra P. Savla ... Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and anr. ... Respondents.

Mr. Dharmesh Joshi a/w. Parag Joshi a/w. Ritesh yadav a/w. Akshiya Vakharia a/w. Zaid Sultan	Advocates for the Petitioners in all writ petitions.
Mr. Yogesh Israni a/w.	Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Digitally
signed by
LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date:
2025.08.26
15:50:15
+0530

LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI

Veerdhawal Deshmukh i/b. Kunal Ambulkar	
Mr.H.J. Dedhia	APP for the State in WP 3356/25.
Mrs. G.S.Rao	APPf or the State in remaining 3 petitions.

CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J

DATE : 22nd August 2025.

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn.

2. Yet service report is awaited. Affidavit of private service is not filed. Let it be filed on the next date. Stand over to **8th October 2025.**

3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(S.M. MODAK, J.)