

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3965 OF 2025**

Gunwant Nanji Khirani and Ors. ... Petitioners
versus
Meena Atul Joshi and Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3356 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3970 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4120 OF 2025

Mr. Dharmesh Joshi, for Petitioners.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 6 OCTOBER 2025

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 6 November 2025.
3. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)